| 729150  |                              |  |
|---|------------------------------|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)<br>(Address)              | 700270383747                 |  |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                                  | 03/10/1501028008 **43.75     |  |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status | FILED<br>SECTION AR 25 PH    |  |
|   | * 3 N E                      |  |
| Office Use Only   | MAR 2 6 2015<br>C. CARROTHER |  |



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 12, 2015

ADELO MURPHY JR PO BOX 7004 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33405

#### SUBJECT: IGLESIA CRISTIANA FUENTE DE PODER, ASAMBLEAS DE DIOS, INC. Ref. Number: 739159

We have received your document for IGLESIA CRISTIANA FUENTE DE PODER, ASAMBLEAS DE DIOS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED ON PAGE 3 OF 3.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Cathy A Carrothers Regulatory Specialist

Letter Number: 415A00005049

www.sunbiz.org

#### **COVER LETTER**

**Mail to:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Name of Corporation: IGLESIA CRISTIANA FUENTE DE PODER, ASAMBLEAS DE DIOS, INC.

Document Number: 739159

The enclosed Restated Articles of Incorporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

FROM: Adelo Murphy Jr. P.O. Box 7004 West Palm Beach, FL 33405 (561) 659-6747

\$35.00 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ☑ \$43.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

### NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **Restated Articles of Incorporation** Iglesia cristiana fuente de poder, asambleas de Dios, Inc.

.

FILED

# **Restated Articles of Incorporation** IGLESIA CRISTIANA FUENTE DE PODER, ASAMBLEAS DE DIOS, INC.

**Florida Not for Profit Corporation** 

The undersigned hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation in Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit).

# Article 1 Name

The name of this corporation shall be Fountain of Power Church, Inc.

# **Article 2 Principal Office**

The principal street address is:

521 Belvedere Rd. West Palm Beach, FL 33405

The principal mailing address is:

P.O. Box 7004 West Palm Beach, FL 33405

# **Article 3 Purpose**

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is to establish and oversee places of worship, conduct the work of evangelism, create departments necessary to support missionary activities, to offer essential goods to those in need, to provide practical support to the community, to conduct emotional and spiritual counseling, to administer educational and biblical classes, to license, ordain and oversee ministers of the gospel and to also engage in activities which are necessary, suitable or convenient for the accomplishment of that purpose, or which are incidental thereto or connected therewith which are consistent with Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue Code.

# **Article 4 Manner Of Appointing Directors**

Directors shall be appointed in the manner set forth in the bylaws. Directors may be removed and the vacancies shall be filled in the manner provided by the bylaws.

# **Article 5 Directors**

The directors named in these articles shall serve as directors for the ensuing year, or until a meeting of the corporation, and any vacancies before then shall be filled in the manner set forth in the bylaws.

15 MAR 25 PM 1:

FILED

| Adelo Murphy Jr.        | Delia Garcia               | Naida Alicea                |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 12477 Guilford Way      | 100 Picasso Ct.            | 5730 Fenley Dr. E #41       |
| Wellington, FL 3414     | Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 | 1 West Palm Beach, FL 33415 |
| Juan Duque              | Marta Prado                | Luz Quiles                  |
| 3934 Victoria Dr.       | 1550 Pebble Beach          | 1070 Cameo Cir.             |
| W. Palm Beach, FL 33406 | W. Palm Beach, FL33413     | W. Palm Beach, FL 33417     |

# Article 6 Registered Office And Agent

The name and street address of the Registered Agent of the corporation is as follows:

Adelo Murphy Jr. 12477 Guilford Way Wellington, Florida 33414

### **Article 7 Members**

This corporation shall have members. The eligibility, rights and obligations of the members will be determined by the organization's bylaws.

## **Article 8 Term And Dissolution**

The date of commencement of corporate existence shall be when these articles have been filed with the Department of State and approved by it and the respective filing fee has been paid; the term for which the corporation is to exist shall be perpetual. In the event of dissolution of the corporation, no part of the corporation's earnings or assets shall inure to the benefit of any of its members; the residual assets of the corporation shall be distributed to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue code of 1986, or corresponding sections of any prior or future law, or to the federal, state or local government for exclusive public purpose.

## **Article 9 Non Profit Organization**

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in article 3. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on: (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501(C)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the Restated Articles of Incorporation | 2 of 3 corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law or: (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(C) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provisions of any future United States Internal Revenue laws.

## **Article 10 Bylaws**

•

The bylaws of the corporation shall be adopted by the board of directors and may be amended, altered or rescinded by the board of directors in the manner provided by such bylaws.

# **Article 11 Amendments To Articles Of Incorporation**

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by statute or in the following manner:

Every amendment shall be approved by the board of directors.

The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was December 4, 2013.

The are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the Board of Directors.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, do make and affix my signature to acknowledge and file in the office of the Secretary of State these restated articles of incorporation. These restated articles of incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

Adelo Murphy Jr., President 3/22/15 Date

Restated Articles of Incorporation | 3 of 3